
 

Fresno Pacific University recognizes the merits of the CLEP Program and will grant credit for CLEP tests taken at a CLEP test center. 
Credit will be given when the CLEP examination grade is 50 or higher. The chart below indicates the approval Fresno Pacific Univer-
sity faculty have given as to how CLEP credits are applied.  

CLEP Test Number of Units Traditional UG Credit 
COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 
American Literature 
Analyzing and Interpreting Literature 
College Composition 
College Composition Modular** 
English Literature 
Humanities 

  
3 
3 
3 

                        0 
3 
3 

  
HUM GE 
LIT 180 [GE] 
COM 110 [GE] 
**No credit 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 

FOREIGN LANGUAGES 
French – Level 1    -   score 50 
French – Level 2    -   score 59 
German – Level 1 -   score 50 
German – Level 2 -   score 60 
*Spanish – Level 1   -  score 50 
*Spanish – Level 2   -  score 63 
*Spanish Writing – Level 1   -  score 50 
*Spanish Writing – Level 2   -  score 65 

  
8 

12 
8 

12 
8 

12 
8 

12 

  
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 
HUM GE 

HISTORY AND SOCIAL SCIENCES 
American Government 
Human Growth and Development 
Introduction to Educational Psychology 
Introductory Psychology 
Introductory Sociology 
Principles of Macroeconomics 
Principles of Microeconomics 
Social Sciences and History 
History of the United States I 
History of the United States II 
Western Civilization I 
Western Civilization II 

  
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 

  
PS 120 [GE] 
SSCI GE 
Elective 
PSY 120 [GE] 
SOC 120 [GE] 
ECON 103 [GE] / SSCI GE 
ECON 103 [GE] / SSCI GE 
SSCI GE 
HIST 150 [GE] 
HIST 150 [GE] 
HIST 120 or 130 [GE] 
HIST 130 or 140 [GE] 

SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS 
Biology 
Calculus 
Chemistry 
College Algebra 
College Mathematics 
Natural Sciences 
Precalculus 

  
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 

  
BIOL 100 (no lab) 
MATH 210 
CHEM 103 (no lab) 
MATH GE 
MATH 120 [GE] 
NSCI GE (no lab) 

BUSINESS 
Financial Accounting 
Introductory Business Law 
Information Systems and Computer          
Applications 
Principles of Management 
Principles of Marketing 

  
6 
3 
  
3 
3 
3 

  
Elective 
Elective 
  
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 

2025-2026 CLEP Exam Chart - Traditional Undergraduate [TUG] 

NOTES: 

· A combined maximum of 30 units can be awarded for Advance Placement exams (AP), College Level Examination Program (CLEP), Interna-
tional Baccalaureate exams (IB), Military or ACE credit, and *Prior Learning Assessment (PLA) [*DC only]. 

· Spanish 1 & 2 and Spanish Writing 1 & 2 are considered duplicate exams.  Credit can be given for one exam set ONLY. 


